
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018042-2023 

Contract

DBTH Patient Pathway management

Doncaster and Bassetlaw Teaching Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-018042

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-038acf  

Published 25 June 2023, 1:31pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Doncaster and Bassetlaw Teaching Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Doncaster Royal Infirmary, Armthorpe Road

Doncaster

DN2 5LT

Contact

Lisa Holleworth

Email

lisa.holleworth@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018042-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018042-2023
mailto:lisa.holleworth@nhs.net


Page 2 to 7

Region code

UKE31 - Barnsley, Doncaster and Rotherham

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.dbth.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.dbth.nhs.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.dbth.nhs.uk
https://www.dbth.nhs.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

DBTH Patient Pathway management

Reference number

DBTH027-CORP-LH-2022-23

II.1.2) Main CPV code

48000000 - Software package and information systems

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Award of a discrete, user-friendly real time software application for the management and
tracking of all pathways, including both Referral to Treatment (RTT) and non RTT, to ensure
patients are prioritised, managed and tracked effectively in relation to urgency, clinical
pathways and waiting time standards.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £300,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE31 - Barnsley, Doncaster and Rotherham



Page 4 to 7

Main site or place of performance

Doncaster

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

a discrete, user-friendly real time software application for the management and tracking of
all pathways, including both Referral to Treatment (RTT) and non RTT, to ensure patients are
prioritised, managed and tracked effectively in relation to urgency, clinical pathways and
waiting time standards.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 65%

Price - Weighting: 35% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

The contract is for two years with the option to extend for a further two year period.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-002692

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

31 March 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

PA Consulting Services Ltd

10 Bressenden Place

/Notice/002692-2023


Page 6 to 7

London

SW1E 5DN

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £300,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £300,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court

The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address



Page 7 to 7

https://www.judiciary.uk/courts-and-tribunals/high-court/

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Doncaster and Bassetlaw Teaching Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Doncaster Royal Infirmary, Armthorpe Road

Doncaster

DN2 5LT

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.dbth.nhs.uk

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

Doncaster and Bassetlaw Teaching Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Doncaster Royal Infirmary, Armthorpe Road

Doncaster

DN2 5LT

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.dbth.nhs.uk

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.judiciary.uk/courts-and-tribunals/high-court/
https://www.dbth.nhs.uk
https://www.dbth.nhs.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-07-06T09:41:42+0100
	TCPDF




